A NOMINATION

IN THE SENATE OF JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY

To appoint Kieran Fensterwald to serve as the Student Representative to the Harrisonburg City Council of the James Madison University Student Government Association.

Whereas, the Student Senate must vote to confirm the appointment of a Student Representative to the City Council to attend city council meetings on behalf of the James Madison University Student Body and research local matters that affect students, AND;

Whereas, Kieran Fensterwald has shown a commitment to this organization and possesses the skills necessary to fulfill the duties of this position and advocate on the local level for the interests of the student body, AND;

Now, therefore, be it Resolved by the Student Senate of James Madison University, That:

The Student Senate of James Madison University confirms Kieran Fensterwald as Student Representative to the Harrisonburg City Council for the remainder of the 2023-2024 school year.